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PRACTICE REVIEW OF TEACHERS REGULATION

MR. HARVEY KLOK HEARING - FEBRUARY 18, 2016

e  Between the 1% day of September, 2004 and the 31%' day of December 2004, both dates
inclusive, at or near [Location Redactedi, did unlawfully commit a sexual assault upon

(name withheld) contrary to section 271 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

e  Mr. Harvey Klok was sentenced to 9 months in prison.

COMMITTEE’S FINDINGS:

After due deliberation and consideration of the evidence before it, and in accordance with
section 24 of the Practice Review of Teachers Regulation, the Hearing Committee finds:

Mr. Harvey Klok is guilty of unprofessional conduct due to his conduct that led to his
conviction under section 271 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

Reasons for Finding

e Based on the Agreed Statement of Facts signed by Mr. Harvey Klok, Mr. Harvey Klok
has confirmed the details of his actions that led to his conviction.

e Mr. Klok was convicted of the Summary offence of sexual assault and sentenced to 9
months in prison as a result.

COMMITTEE’S DECISION

On the basis of these findings, and in accordance with s. 25(1) of the Practice Review of
Teachers Regulation the Committee recommends to the Minister that the teaching certificate of
Mr. Harvey Klok be cance.led.
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